0141
- Direct operated directional solenoid valve,
   standard version
- Porting pattern according to DIN 24 340 form A,
   ISO 4401 and CETOP-RP 121 H
- Wet pin DC or AC solenoids with detachable coil
- Pressure-tight chamber needs not to be opened
  for a coil change

02
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulicHydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03 /08Directional valve ｜ Type WE 10 ..L3X
Ordering code
*/ /L3XWE 10 N-
Directional valve with
wet pin solenoids
Nominal size 10                   =10
Series L30 to L39                                    =L3X
( L30 to L39: unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
Symbols e.g. C, E etc.
With spring return                                   = No code
Without spring return                                    =   O
Without spring return, and with detent =   OF
Standard solenoid                                                        =C
Large-range solenoid (Only for K4 24V DC)        =N
24V DC                                                                           =G24
220V AC 50/60 Hz                                                      =W220
Plug rectification 220V                                           =W220R
110V AC 50/60 Hz                                                      =W110
Plug rectification 110V                                           =W110R
Other voltage see next page
With manual override button                                                   = N
Further details
in clear text
No code =    NBR seals
V             =    FKM seals
No code =                         Without
throttle insert
B08 =             Throttle Φ0.8 mm
B10 =             Throttle Φ1.0 mm
B12 =             Throttle Φ1.2 mm
B15 =             Throttle Φ1.5 mm
B20 =             Throttle Φ2.0 mm
B25 =             Throttle Φ2.5 mm
B30 =             Throttle Φ3.0 mm
Z4 =                                          square plugs
(not applicable for the integer)
Z5L =                  square plugs with lamps
K4 =    DIN4365 sockets without plugs
K7 =       Deutsch connector assembly,
without plugs 1）
DL = Central connection with indicator
lamp (M22×1.5 interface)
3 ways                  = 3
(For spool A and B)
4 ways                  = 4
Note: 1) K7 Deutsch connector
              assembly Only for 12V and 24V.
0144
02
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components 04/08
Symbols
Characteristic curves       (Measured at ϑoil =40℃±5℃ , using HLP46)
Spool
symbol
Flow direction
P to A P to B A to T B to T
A,B 3 3 - -
C 3 3 4 5
D,Y 5 5 6 6
E 1 1 4 4
F 2 3 7 4
G 3 3 6 7
H 1 1 6 7
J 1 1 3 3
L 2 2 3 5
M 1 1 4 5
P 4 2 5 7
Q 1 2 1 3
R 3 6 4 -
T 3 3 6 7
U,V 2 2 3 3